Asiana Weddington

Director | New York, NY

+1(808)-280-4948 // asianaweddington@gmail.com // www.asianaweddington.com

Credits

The First Rain in May Director & Writer Narrative Short
Palacio Provincial Hotel Director & Writer Spec Commercial
Ciclon Director & Writer Spec Commercial
Delivery Day Director & Writer Narrative Short
Hindsight Director Narrative Short
A Different Kind of .V. Co-Director & Producer Music Video

*Additional film production experience available upon request

Education

New York University
Santa Barbara City College

2023-2025
2020-2023

2025
2025
2025
2025
2023
2022

Film & Television BFA
Film Production AA

Related Experience

Freelance
New York University
Scheimpflug Camera & Lighting

Lost & Found Productions

Santa Barbara City College

UCSB Cam Con Cinematography Conference
Santa Barbara International Film Festival
Santa Barbara City College

Nov. 2020 - Current
Oct. 2023 - May 2025
Jan. 2024 - Aug. 2024

Oct. 2023 - Jan. 2024
Jun. 2023 - Jul. 2023
Jun. 2022

Sept. 2021 - Feb. 2021
Sept. 2021 - May 2023

Photographer/1st AD/Colorist
Technical Assistant

Colorist & 3D
Photogrammetry Technician
Lead Colorist

Production Assistant
Co-Chair

VIP Intern

Photographer

Honors

Directing Finalist

2023

SBIFF 10-10-10 Competition

SKkills

DaVinci Resolve; Adobe Premiere Pro; Adobe Lightroom CC; Google Suite


mailto:asianaweddington@gmail.com
http://www.asianaweddington.com/color

