

# Asiana Weddington

Director | New York, NY

+1(808)-280-4948 // [asianaweddington@gmail.com](mailto:asianaweddington@gmail.com) // [www.asianaweddington.com](http://www.asianaweddington.com)

## Credits

<i>The First Rain in May</i>	Director & Writer	Narrative Short	2025
Palacio Provincial Hotel	Director & Writer	Spec Commercial	2025
Ciclon	Director & Writer	Spec Commercial	2025
<i>Delivery Day</i>	Director & Writer	Narrative Short	2025
<i>Hindsight</i>	Director	Narrative Short	2023
A Different Kind of I.V.	Co-Director & Producer	Music Video	2022

*\*Additional film production experience available upon request*

## Education

New York University	2023-2025	Film & Television BFA
Santa Barbara City College	2020-2023	Film Production AA

---

## Related Experience

Freelance	Nov. 2020 - Current	Photographer/1st AD/Colorist
New York University	Oct. 2023 - May 2025	Technical Assistant
Scheimpflug Camera & Lighting	Jan. 2024 - Aug. 2024	Colorist & 3D Photogrammetry Technician
Lost & Found Productions	Oct. 2023 - Jan. 2024	Lead Colorist
Santa Barbara City College	Jun. 2023 - Jul. 2023	Production Assistant
UCSB Cam Con Cinematography Conference	Jun. 2022	Co-Chair
Santa Barbara International Film Festival	Sept. 2021 - Feb. 2021	VIP Intern
Santa Barbara City College	Sept. 2021 - May 2023	Photographer

---

## Honors

Directing Finalist	2023	SBIFF 10-10-10 Competition
--------------------	------	----------------------------

---

## Skills

DaVinci Resolve; Adobe Premiere Pro; Adobe Lightroom CC; Google Suite